Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name SINOPEC DAYLIGHT ENERGY LTD.

Reporting Entities May

i 2023-01-01 : 2023-12-31 i 2024-05-28
Reporting Year From To Date submitted Insert Their Brand/Logo here

(® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E298166
(O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

Full N f Di ffi fR ing Enti GUANGJUN CHEN
ull Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Date 2024-05.28

Position Title CEO




Reporting Year

Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Country

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta

Additional Notes:

Payee Name'

GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA

BRAZEAU COUNTY
MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF GREENVIEW NO. 16
COUNTY OF GRANDE PRAIRIE NO. 1

COUNTY OF LEDUC

COUNTY OF YELLOWHEAD

COUNTY OF WOODLANDS

COUNTY OF WETASKIWIN NO 10

From:

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

2023-01-01 To: 2023-12-31
SINOPEC DAYLIGHT ENERGY LTD.

E298166

Payments by Payee

Currency of the Report ~ CAD

Departments, Agency, Infrastructure Total Amount paid to
etc... within Payee that Taxes Royalties Production Entitlements | Bonuses | Dividends P
. 2 Improvement Payments Payee
Received Payments

35,580,000
1,900,000
930,000
490,000
460,000
370,000
120,000

100,000

3,050,000 38,630,000
1,900,000

110,000 1,040,000
490,000

460,000

370,000

120,000

100,000




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 2023-01-01 To: 2023-12-31
Reporting Entity Name SINOPEC DAYLIGHT ENERGY LTD. Currency of the Report  CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA £298166

Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

necessary)
Payments by Project
. . . . Infrastructure Total Amount paid by
. 1
Canada -Alberta WAPITI 740,000 21,740,000 890,000 23,370,000
Canada -Alberta VIOLET GROVE 410,000 6,820,000 140,000 7,370,000
Canada -Alberta NON CORE 1,010,000 2,270,000 1,150,000 4,430,000
Canada -Alberta WARBURG 700,000 2,440,000 450,000 3,590,000
Canada -Alberta TOMAHAWK 360,000 2,300,000 110,000 2,770,000
Canada -Alberta BRAZEAU 1,150,000 10,000 420,000 1,580,000

Additional Notes®:
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