Extractive Sect										
Reporting Entity Name			•							
Reporting Year	From	2023-01-01	To:	2023-12-31	Date submitted	2024-05-28	Reporting Entities May Insert Their Brand/Logo here			
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	· E298166		Original SuAmended F							
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)										
Not Consolidated										
Not Substituted										
Attestation by Reporting Entity										
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, I attest I have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above. Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act, for the reporting year listed above.										
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity		GUANGJI	JN CHEN	Date 2024-05-28						
Position Title		CE	:0							

		Extr	active Sector T	ransparency N	leasures Act -	Annual Report						
Reporting Year	Fro	m: 2023-01-01	To:	2023-12-31								
Reporting Entity Name		SINOPEC DAYLIGHT				Currency of the Report	CAD					
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if	E298166											
necessary)												
	Payments by Payee											
Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴	
Canada -Alberta	GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA			35,580,000	3,050,000					38,630,000		
Canada -Alberta	BRAZEAU COUNTY		1,900,000	,,	.,,					1,900,000		
Canada -Alberta	MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF GREENVIEW NO. 16		930,000		110,000					1,040,000		
Canada -Alberta	COUNTY OF GRANDE PRAIRIE NO. 1		490,000							490,000		
Canada -Alberta	COUNTY OF LEDUC		460,000							460,000		
Canada -Alberta	COUNTY OF YELLOWHEAD		370,000							370,000		
Canada -Alberta	COUNTY OF WOODLANDS		120,000							120,000		
Canada -Alberta	COUNTY OF WETASKIWIN NO 10			100,000						100,000		

Additional Notes:

Reporting Year From: 2023-01-01 To: 2023-12-31 Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary) Payments by Project Country Project Name Taxes Royalties Fees Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends Infrastructure Improvement Payments by Project Notes 23,370,000 Polect Name Applied WAPITI 740,000 21,740,000 8890,000

Country	Project Name ¹	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes ²³
Canada -Alberta	WAPITI	740,000	21,740,000	890,000					23,370,000	
Canada -Alberta	VIOLET GROVE	410,000	6,820,000	140,000					7,370,000	
Canada -Alberta	NON CORE	1,010,000	2,270,000	1,150,000					4,430,000	
Canada -Alberta	WARBURG	700,000	2,440,000	450,000					3,590,000	
Canada -Alberta	TOMAHAWK	360,000	2,300,000	110,000					2,770,000	
Canada -Alberta	BRAZEAU	1,150,000	10,000	420,000					1,580,000	

Additional Notes³: